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The Police

(Inspector Edel Mary Camilleri)

VS

Mohammed lvacor

Case Number: 208/2014
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The Court,

Having seen the charges against Mohammed lvacor, 19 years of age, son of
Mohammed and Aicha born in Chad on the 9th of September, 1995 and
residing at Marsa Open Centre and holder of police number 12T-046.

Charged with having in November, 2013, while in Malta, landed or embarked
from Malta without being in possession of a passport and not having furnished
to the Principal Immigration officer the prescribed information and such other
information as the Principal Immigration Officer may deem proper to require
and this in violation of article 28 of Chapter 217 of the Laws of Malta.

Having seen article 28 of Chapter 217 of the Laws of Malta.

Having seen the consent of the Attorney General for this case to be tried
summarily and that the defendant had no objection to the case being so tried.

Having seen that the defendant admitted the charge brought agaisnt him and
confirmed this admission of guilt even after having been given time to
reconsider his plea.

Having seen the acts of the proceedings.

Having heard the submissions regarding the penalty to be meted out.

Having considered
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That the defendant admitted the charge brought against him; this is
consequently sufficiently proved.

With regards to the penalty to be meted out the Court considered on the one
hand the nature of the offence of which the defendant is being found guilty,
and on the other hand his cooperation with the police and his admission at the
earliest stage of these proceedings.

For these reasons the Court, after having seen article 28 of Chapter 217 of the
Laws of Malta, on his admission finds defendant guilty of the charge brought
against him and condemns him to three (3) months imprisonment.

< Sentenza Finali >
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